TOWN OF DUNCAN

COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday February 12, 2019 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:Regular Scheduled Council Meeting January 8, 2019
POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT
FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT
EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR DISCUSSION OF NEGOTIATIONS RELATED TO PROPOSED CONTRACTUAL ARRANGEMENTS
OLD BUSINESS: None
NEW BUSINESS: First reading of Ordinance No. 20190212-1, A SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF A TOWN OF DUNCAN, SOUTH CAROLINA, SPECIAL OBLIGATION BOND, SERIES 2019, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT EXCEEDING \$200,000; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TO DETERMINE CERTAIN MATTERS WITH RESPECT TO THE BOND; PRESCRIBING THE FORM AND DETAILS OF SUCH BOND; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO
First reading of Ordinance No. 20190212-2, AN ORDINANCE FOR REZONING REQUEST RZ-2019-01, WHERE THE CURRENT OWNERS ARE REQUESTING A CHANGE FROM THE CURRENT ZONING OF RESIDENTIAL RS-1 TO RS-4 CLUSTER DEVELOPMENT. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED AT 310 SCHOOL STREET AND N. MOORE STREET, DUNCAN, SC. THE SPARTANBURG COUNTY PARCEL NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY IS (1) 5-20-01-137.00, (2) 5-20-01-125.00
RESOLUTION # R-20190212-01 A Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to enter into an agreement with U.S. Foods to purchase Restaurant Equipment for Shipwreck Cove Waterpark at a price not to exceed \$48,000

RESOLUTION # R-20190212-02 A Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to enter into an
agreement with Dale Cooper, LLC DBA Safe Slide Restoration to restore the exterior and interior
of our fiberglass slide at Shipwreck Cove Waterpark at a price not to exceed
\$34,700Cameron Fant
RESOLUTION # R-20190212-03 A Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to enter into an
agreement with Stratatomic, LLC to design and create an interactive website for Shipwreck Cove
Waterpark and Stoneledge Park at a price not to exceed \$17,000Cameron Fant
MAYOR AND COUNCIL UPDATEMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATECameron Fant
FINANCIAL UPDATECameron Fant
CLOSE OF MEETINGMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers